
 

 1 

 
 
NIT No: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/16-17/401/BkTPP              Date:31.01.2017 
 
REF No. BKTPP/CC/STORE-001/16-17/1423C/772                                           Date: 20/01/2017
  
Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited 4-Part Bid -- [Part-I: EMD; Part-II: Pre-Bid Qualification; Part-
III: Technical Qualification; Part-IV: Price Bid]  for the following job at Bakreswar Thermal Power Project 
under The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited from interested, resourceful and 
experienced agencies: 
 
Job: Annual rate Contract for carrying out jobs related to loading, unloading and transportation of 
materials for the purpose of BKTPP 

 
The agencies should submit the following documents in their quotation while submitting the offer: 

1. PAN, Professional Tax Payment Certificate (Up-to-date), Service Tax Registration Certificate, VAT 
Registration Certificate, Provident Fund (P. F.) Registration Certificate, Work Contract Tax, ESI Code 
/ W. C. Act, Trade License. 

2. Credential of similar work done directly under a Government/ Quasi Govt. Organization/private 
power generating company within last seven years reckoning from 31.12.2016 with a satisfactory 
completion certificate indicating the main work order no. and the value of work. 

 
3.  Similar type of job means satisfactory execution of annual rate contract of loading, unloading and 
transporting of materials. 

 
4.   The value of work for similar type of job as mentioned above, completed by the agency should be as 
follows:- 

i) In Single order of value not less than- Rs.  28, 00,000/- 
                                           or 
             ii) In two orders each of value not less than-   Rs. 17, 50,000/- 
                                           or 
             iii) In three orders each of value not less than-   Rs. 14, 00,000/- 

 
 

5. Average annual turnover in last three financial years (viz. year 2013-14,2014-15, 2015-16):- Rs. 
10,50,000/- 

6. Average net worth in last three financial years: - should be positive. 
 

7. Audited balance sheet for last three financial years i, e. ( Financial Year  2013-14,2014-15,2015-16) 
 
Duration of Contract:  
 
              Contract Period will be one (01) year. 

 
Earnest Money Deposit:  
 
Rs.70,000/- (Rs. Seventy thousand) in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee in favour of “THE WEST 
BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED” for the following categories of bank. 
a) Any scheduled bank incorporated in India, Bank issued by foreign branches /Foreign offices of such 
scheduled banks should be counter guaranteed by the Indian branches of that scheduled bank incorporated in 
India.  
OR 
 b) Any Branch of an international Bank situated in India or registered with Reserve bank of India as a 
scheduled foreign bank.  
OR 
c) Any foreign Bank which is not a scheduled bank in India provided the bank Guarantee issued by such bank 
is counter guaranteed by any Scheduled bank incorporated in India. 
  



 

 2 

 
 
However, it is to be noted that under no circumstances would any bank guarantee be accepted from any 
Regional Rural bank or State Co-operative Bank or Urban Co-operative bank. 
 
The requisite earnest money should be deposited along with tender papers in a separate sealed envelope. No 
tender will be entertained without Earnest Money. 
The Bid Guarantee of unsuccessful bidder shall be released in due course of time without any interest. The 
EMD will be released to the bidder on which the order has been placed with three (03) months of successful 
execution of the work and after getting proper clearance of the executing dept. and NOC/IR clearance from 
HR&A dept.  
It is to be noted here that, the earnest money deposit shall be forfeited at the sole discretion of WBPDCL in 
case of submission of false documents in support of technical or financial credential of the bidder. 
 
Cost of Tender Paper:  
 
Rs. 1000.00 in cash only (non refundable). 
 
Sale of Tender Paper: 06/02/2017 to 20/02/2017 from 10-30 hrs. to 12-30 hrs. & 14--00 to 16-30 hrs. on all 
working days (except Sunday / Holiday).Saturday from 10-30 to 12-30 hrs. Tender document can be obtained 
after depositing the cost for tender documents at our cash section [from 10:00 hrs. to 14:00 hrs.]. 
 
Pre-bid discussion:  
 
     27/02/2017 at 15:30 Hrs. at Administrative Building, BkTPP. 
 
Last date of submission of tender papers:  
 
Last date of tender paper submission is   06/03/2017 up to 15-00 hrs and the same will be opened at 15-30 
hrs on the same date in presence of the participating tenderers. Sealed tenders of the parties only who have 
deposited the requisite amount of Earnest Money will be opened for 4 part Bid. 
The Corporation reserves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders or to split the work without assigning 
any reason whatsoever. The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of 
tenderer will be adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain 
effective for 6 (Six) months from the date of opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details are available in 
the tender document. 
 
 
 
(S.Banerjee) 
Senior Manager (Contract Cell) 
BKTPP, WBPDCL. 


